503745790 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3792435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG	02/29/2016
ROBERT BOSCH GMBH	01/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Street Address:	70469
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Name:	BOGE ELASTMETALL GMBH
Name: Street Address:	BOGE ELASTMETALL GMBH DRJÜRGEN-ULDERUP-PLATZ 1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8449767	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

603-226-7490 Phone:

Email: apeach@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOEBOS P01AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=p01aus-assignment_032116#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038048 FRAME: 0590

503745790

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights Ass For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: ■ Inventor(s) or 49401 Damme, Germany Present Owner

RECORDED: 03/21/2016

JOEBOS POTAUS

Reel: _____

Assignment Recorded on_____

	iedrichshafen AG 2520 338 Friedrichshafen, GERMAN	and Y	Robert Bosch GmbH 70469 Stuttgart, GERMANY
	ssign and transfer to ASSIGN		•
70469	t Bosch GmbH) art, GERMANY	and	BOGE Elastmetail GmbH DrJürgen-Ulderup-Platz 1 49401 Damme, GERMANY
and the succ	essors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of t	he ASSIGNEES
	the entire right, title and inter and in all foreign countries, in	est in the Unite	d States of America its to claim priority,
RESERVOIR issued May 2 to, all Letters continuation(COMPRISING AN OIL FILTE 8, 2013 (U.S. Application serial Patent to be obtained for said	R and which is tall no. 12/741,48 invention by the tabstitute(s) the	ed in the invention entitled OIL found in U.S. Patent No. 8,449,767 33 filed July 21, 2010), and, in and ne above application/patent or any ereof, and as to the Letters Patent
ASSIC has been, or	SNORS hereby covenant that will be made or entered into, w	no assignment /high would cor	sale, agreement or encumbrance affict with this assignment;
ASSIGNEES Letters Pater ASSIGNORS related there representativ maintain, issu and/or any ec	request, with all pertinent facts and any legal equivalents and will testify about the same to and will promptly execute es, any and all papers, instrumue and/or enforce said patent and/or enforce said patents	and document thereof as ma in any interfer and deliver the ents and/or affi application, said e necessary or	will be promptly provided, upon s relating to said invention and said y be known and/or accessible to ence, litigation or other proceeding o ASSIGNEES, or its/their legal davits required to apply for, obtain, I invention and said Letters Patent desirable to carry out the purposes required to be paid by ASSIGNEE.
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, we have	hereunto set h	and this
	≱@mbH	ZF Friednchst	nafen AG

PATENT REEL: 038048 FRAME: 0591